11/26/22, 12:28 PM

We are pleased to let you know we will have additional flights to Frankfurt (FRA), London Heathrow (LHR) , Osaka (KIX), Perth (PER) and Tokyo

Additional flight options and Fly (worry) free extension

Narita (NRT) in March 2022. Please find the flight details as below:

HKG - FRA - HKG

HKG - LHR

HKG - KIX

KIX - HKG

HKG - PER

HKG — NRT

CX289

CX288

CX255

CX255

CX506

CX507

CX143

CX520

30 March

31 March

16 March

20 March

17 March

17 March

13 March

19 March

00:35

13:45

01:00

01:10

10:45

18:05

21:25

10:30

06:50

06:50 + 1

06:25

06:30

15:15

21:35

05:05+1

15:35

Kindly note that the schedule is subject to change. We encourage your travellers to refer to our website for the most up-to-date flight schedule
information. For more travel updates, please visit our COVID-19 information centre .
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https://www.cathaypacific.com/cx/en_HK/flying-with-us/cathaycare/where-we-fly-now.html
https://www.cathaypacific.com/cx/en_HK/covid-19/information-and-updates.html

11/26/22, 12:28 PM Additional flight options and Fly (worry) free extension

Fly (worry) free extension

We understand being flexible is more important now than ever. Your travellers can now book with greater peace of mind with our extended offer of
unlimited changes to all new tickets purchased up to 31 December 2022, without the usual change fees. Your travellers can make unlimited ticket changes
up to 31 December 2022. After then, they can make one additional free change at any time. (Please note that fare/ fuel surcharges/ tax difference may still
apply, depending on the fare restrictions/ conditions of the ticket.)

If your travellers have booked directly with us, they can easily adjust their booking using Manage Booking . Their trip must be completed by 31
December 2023.

If your travellers have booked through a travel agent, please contact them for assistance.

https://www.cxagents.com/ta/en_IN/news/2022/additional-flight-options-and-fly--worry--free-extension.html 2/2


https://www.cathaypacific.com/cx/en_HK/manage-booking.html

