

We are pleased to let you know we will have additional flights to Frankfurt (FRA), London Heathrow (LHR), Osaka (KIX), Perth (PER) and Tokyo Narita (NRT) in March 2022. Please find the flight details as below:

Route	Flight number	Date	Departure time	Arrival time
HKG – FRA – HKG	CX289	30 March	00:35	06:50
	CX288	31 March	13:45	06:50 + 1
HKG – LHR	CX255	16 March	01:00	06:25
	CX255	20 March	01:10	06:30
HKG – KIX	CX506	17 March	10:45	15:15
KIX – HKG	CX507	17 March	18:05	21:35
HKG – PER	CX143	13 March	21:25	05:05+1
HKG – NRT	CX520	19 March	10:30	15:35

Kindly note that the schedule is subject to change. We encourage your travellers to refer to our website for the most up-to-date flight schedule information. For more travel updates, please visit our COVID-19 information centre .

Fly (worry) free extension

We understand being flexible is more important now than ever. Your travellers can now book with greater peace of mind with our extended offer of unlimited changes to all new tickets purchased up to 31 December 2022, without the usual change fees. Your travellers can make unlimited ticket changes up to 31 December 2022. After then, they can make <u>one additional free change at any time. (Please note that fare/ fuel surcharges/ tax difference may still apply, depending on the fare restrictions/ conditions of the ticket.)</u>

If your travellers have booked directly with us, they can easily adjust their booking using Manage Booking . Their trip must be completed by 31 December 2023.

If your travellers have booked through a travel agent, please contact them for assistance.